

COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS DIVISION

115 S Andrews Avenue, Room A360 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 • 954-357-8647 • FAX 954-357-8204

Broward County Board of Commissioners Homeless Youth & Families AND Shelter Provider Committee Agenda October 24, 2019 1:30 to 3:30 p.m.

ULTIMATE RESULT: All youth and families in Broward County living in transition will become housing stable.

Mission, Vision and Values

(In development to align with Broward County's Homeless Continuum of Care "A Way Home Plan")

- 1. Welcome/Self- Introductions –Carole Mitchell, Broward County Public Schools District Homeless Education Liaison
- 2. Review & Approval of minutes (August 08, 2019 meeting)
- 3. Reports:
 - a. Broward County Community Partnerships Homeless Initiative Partnerships
 Updates
 - Homeless Continuum of Care Updates
 - b. Broward County Schools HEART Program Carole Mitchell, District Liaison
 - i. Program Updates
 - **4. Guest Speakers:** Jacqueline H. Arroyo Partnership Specialist U.S. Census Bureau
- 5. Emergency and Transitional Shelter Census

ORGANIZATION/ # BEDS/ COMMENTS

- 6. Agency/ Organization updates and announcements
- 7. Meeting Summary

Next Meeting – November 7, 2019 at 1:30pm

Location: Lauderdale Manors Early Learning and Family Resource Center 1400 NW 14th Court, Fort Lauderdale FL 33311